

BID TABULATION
FACTORY STREET WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT REBID
CITY OF MOUNT AIRY
JULY 10, 2018 2:00 PM

North State Water & Sewer, Inc
3195 Maplewood Ave
Winston-Salem, NC 27103
NC License # 76022

DLB Enterprises, LLC
371 Expansion Drive
Hillsville, VA 24343
NC License # 79090

Jimmy R. Lynch & Sons, Inc.
PO Drawer BB
Pilot Mountain, NC 27041
NC License # 7706

PART A- UNIT PRICE ITEMS

WATER LINE 100, 200, & 300 FACTORY STREET AREA

		<u>QNTY</u>	<u>UNIT</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>TOTAL PRICE</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>TOTAL PRICE</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>TOTAL PRICE</u>
1A	Mobilization, Bonds, Insurance	1	L.S.	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$21,273.00	\$21,273.00
2A	Erosion & Sediment Control Measures	1	L.S.	6,000.00	6,000.00	70,000.00	70,000.00	156,000.00	156,000.00
3A	12" Water Line, Ductile Iron	2,096	L.F.	90.00	188,640.00	79.50	166,632.00	101.88	213,540.48
4A	10" Water Line, Ductile Iron	522	L.F.	82.00	42,804.00	65.00	33,930.00	93.75	48,937.50
5A	10" Water Line, Ductile Iron, Mechanical Joint	40	L.F.	85.00	3,400.00	95.00	3,800.00	119.86	4,794.40
6A	8" Water Line, Ductile Iron	10	L.F.	78.00	780.00	75.00	750.00	87.28	872.80
7A	6" Water Line, Ductile Iron	312	L.F.	75.00	23,400.00	45.00	14,040.00	83.91	26,179.92
8A	4" Water Line, Ductile Iron	10	L.F.	71.00	710.00	75.00	750.00	74.30	743.00
9A	2" Water Line, Copper Type K	85	L.F.	68.00	5,780.00	60.00	5,100.00	67.80	5,763.00
10A	12" Gate Valve	7	EA.	3,800.00	26,600.00	4,500.00	31,500.00	3,700.00	25,900.00
11A	12" Insertion Gate Valve	1	EA.	15,300.00	15,300.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	28,500.00	28,500.00
12A	12" Tapping Valve & Sleeve	1	EA.	6,200.00	6,200.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	8,488.00	8,488.00
13A	10" Gate Valve	1	EA.	3,100.00	3,100.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,389.00	3,389.00
14A	8" Insertion Gate Valve	1	EA.	9,200.00	9,200.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	24,400.00	24,400.00
15A	6" Gate Valve	5	EA.	1,100.00	5,500.00	1,700.00	8,500.00	2,453.00	12,265.00
16A	4" Gate Valve	1	EA.	920.00	920.00	1,300.00	1,300.00	2,339.00	2,339.00
17A	2" Gate Valve	4	EA.	840.00	3,360.00	900.00	3,600.00	2,009.00	8,036.00
18A	Fire Hydrant Assembly	7	EA.	6,300.00	44,100.00	6,000.00	42,000.00	5,179.00	36,253.00
19A	2" Air/Vacuum Release Valve	1	EA.	3,600.00	3,600.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,540.00	4,540.00
20A	Bore & Encase 10" Water Line, Railroad Crossing	30	L.F.	375.00	11,250.00	530.00	15,900.00	735.00	22,050.00
21A	Cut/Sleeve Connection to Exist. 12" Water Main	1	EA.	1,200.00	1,200.00	4,900.00	4,900.00	4,294.00	4,294.00
22A	Cut/Sleeve Connection to Exist. 10" Water Main	1	EA.	1,100.00	1,100.00	4,600.00	4,600.00	4,074.00	4,074.00
23A	Cut/Sleeve Connection to Exist. 6" Water Main	2	EA.	1,400.00	2,800.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	3,945.00	7,890.00
24A	Cut/Cap/Plug 12" Water Main	1	EA.	900.00	900.00	1,300.00	1,300.00	1,394.00	1,394.00
25A	Cut/Cap/Plug 4" Water Main	1	EA.	800.00	800.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,394.00	1,394.00
26A	Reconn. to Ex. 10" Private Sprinkler Line or Meter Ass'y	1	EA.	600.00	600.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	2,320.00	2,320.00
27A	Reconn. to Ex. 6" Private Sprinkler Line or Meter Ass'y	2	EA.	500.00	1,000.00	1,300.00	2,600.00	2,198.00	4,396.00
28A	Reconn. to Ex. 4" Private Sprinkler Line or Meter Ass'y	1	EA.	500.00	500.00	1,300.00	1,300.00	1,734.00	1,734.00
29A	Reconnect Ex. 1 1/2" or 2" Meter Assembly	8	EA.	840.00	6,720.00	1,600.00	12,800.00	928.00	7,424.00
30A	Reconn. Ex. 3/4" or 1" Meter Ass'y, Same Side	4	EA.	760.00	3,040.00	1,000.00	4,000.00	806.00	3,224.00
31A	Reconn. Ex. 3/4" or 1" Meter Ass'y, Opposite Side	4	EA.	1,400.00	5,600.00	4,600.00	18,400.00	806.00	3,224.00
32A	Asphalt Street Repair - Heavy Duty	900	S.Y.	45.00	40,500.00	60.00	54,000.00	100.00	90,000.00
TOTAL PART A (Sum 1A-32A)					\$473,404.00	\$586,502.00	\$785,632.10		

BID TABULATION
FACTORY STREET WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT REBID
CITY OF MOUNT AIRY
JULY 10, 2018 2:00 PM

				North State Water & Sewer, Inc		DLB Enterprises, LLC		Jimmy R. Lynch & Sons, Inc.	
				3195 Maplewood Ave		371 Expansion Drive		PO Drawer BB	
				Winston-Salem, NC 27103		Hillsville, VA 24343		Pilot Mountain, NC 27041	
				NC License # 76022		NC License # 79090		NC License # 7706	
<u>PART B- UNIT PRICE ITEMS - WATER LINE 400 - WEST PINE STREET AREA</u>									
1B	Mobilization, Bonds, Insurance	1	L.S.	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$14,273.00	\$14,273.00
2B	Erosion and Sediment Control Measures	1	L.S.	4,000.00	4,000.00	64,000.00	64,000.00	170,000.00	170,000.00
3B	12" Water Line, Ductile Iron, Mechanical Joint	80	L.F.	98.00	7,840.00	100.00	8,000.00	119.95	9,596.00
4B	12" Water Line, Ductile Iron	710	L.F.	90.00	63,900.00	80.00	56,800.00	105.79	75,110.90
5B	6" Water Line, Ductile Iron	20	L.F.	75.00	1,500.00	65.00	1,300.00	102.00	2,040.00
6B	12" Gate Valve	2	EA.	3,800.00	7,600.00	4,500.00	9,000.00	3,700.00	7,400.00
7B	6" Gate Valve	1	EA.	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,700.00	1,700.00	2,453.00	2,453.00
8B	Fire Hydrant Assembly	2	EA.	6,300.00	12,600.00	6,000.00	12,000.00	5,179.00	10,358.00
9B	Cut/Sleeve Connection Exist. 6" Water Main	1	EA.	1,400.00	1,400.00	4,600.00	4,600.00	3,945.00	3,945.00
10B	Cut/Cap/Plug 8" Water Main	1	EA.	900.00	900.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,394.00	1,394.00
11B	Cut/Cap/Plug 6" Water Main	2	EA.	800.00	1,600.00	2,300.00	4,600.00	1,394.00	2,788.00
12B	Reconn. Ex. 6" Private Sprinkler Line or Meter Ass'y	1	EA.	500.00	500.00	1,300.00	1,300.00	2,198.00	2,198.00
13B	Reconn. Ex. 3/4" or 1" Meter Ass'y, Opposite Side	2	EA.	1,400.00	2,800.00	6,000.00	12,000.00	806.00	1,612.00
14B	Reconn. Ex. 3/4" or 1" Meter Ass'y, Same Side	2	EA.	760.00	1,520.00	1,800.00	3,600.00	806.00	1,612.00
15B	Open Cut & Concrete Encase 12" Water Line Stream Cross.	70	L.F.	110.00	7,700.00	300.00	21,000.00	253.00	17,710.00
16B	Bore & Encase, 12" Water Line Railroad Crossing	30	L.F.	375.00	11,250.00	530.00	15,900.00	785.00	23,550.00
17B	Steel Encasement 12" Water Line Sewer Crossing	30	L.F.	140.00	4,200.00	300.00	9,000.00	735.00	22,050.00
18B	Concrete Slop Anchors	5	EA.	210.00	1,050.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	2,000.00	10,000.00
19B	Asphalt Street Repair - Heavy Duty w/ Milling	1,750	S.Y.	45.00	78,750.00	46.00	80,500.00	100.00	175,000.00
TOTAL PART B (Sum 1B-19B)					\$218,210.00		\$328,800.00		\$553,089.90
<u>PART C- UNIT PRICE ITEMS - SEWER LINE 100 - DERBY & FACTORY STREET AREAS</u>									
1C	Mobilization, Bonds, Insurance	1	L.S.	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,273.00	\$25,273.00
2C	Erosion and Sediment Control Measures	1	L.S.	5,000.00	5,000.00	58,000.00	58,000.00	275,000.00	275,000.00
3C	8" Gravity Sewer Line, Ductile Iron	984	L.F.	78.00	76,752.00	150.00	147,600.00	198.00	194,832.00
4C	8" Gravity Sewer Line, PVC SDR-26 or Ductile Iron	456	L.F.	68.00	31,008.00	125.00	57,000.00	198.00	90,288.00
5C	4' Diameter Precast Standard Manhole	94	V.F.	300.00	28,200.00	530.00	49,820.00	378.00	35,532.00
6C	4' Diameter Precast Drop Manhole	9	V.F.	330.00	2,970.00	665.00	5,985.00	446.00	4,014.00
7C	Manhole Frame & Cover, Standard	8	EA.	410.00	3,280.00	600.00	4,800.00	428.00	3,424.00
8C	Manhole Frame & Cover, Waterproof	5	EA.	480.00	2,400.00	670.00	3,350.00	507.00	2,535.00
9C	Reconnect 6" Sewer Lateral, Same Side	1	EA.	3,400.00	3,400.00	3,600.00	3,600.00	2,320.00	2,320.00
10C	Reconnect 6" Sewer Lateral, Opposite Side	3	EA.	3,800.00	11,400.00	4,900.00	14,700.00	2,320.00	6,960.00
11C	Reconnect 4" Sewer Lateral, Opposite Side	3	EA.	3,200.00	9,600.00	9,000.00	27,000.00	2,320.00	6,960.00
12C	Asphalt Street Repair - Heavy Duty	2,800	S.Y.	45.00	126,000.00	39.00	109,200.00	100.00	280,000.00
TOTAL PART C (Sum 1C-12C)					\$308,010.00		\$506,055.00		\$927,138.00
TOTAL BASE BID (PARTS A, B, & C)					\$999,624.00		\$1,421,357.00		\$2,265,860.00

THE ABOVE IS A TRUE REPRESENTATION
OF THE BIDS RECEIVED ON THIS DATE

Kevin Heath

Kevin Heath, P.E.

7/11/2018

Date